Communication from the Editor — We have been informed by Dr. L. R. Dalton that some of the results published in *Inorganica Chimica Acta*, 1, 1 (1967) were quoted without acknowledgment from an article by R. A. Zhitnikov and N. V. Kolesnikov (*Fiz. Tverd. Tela*, 7, 1175 (1965)) and that many of the experiments described were not actually performed. This was done entirely without the knowledge of his co-authors, L. A. Dalton and L. L. Dalton, or of any other person, when Dr. Dalton was under conditions of extreme strain. While strongly disapproving of his action, we thank Dr. Dalton for his frankness, and we accept his deep apologies. We would like to join with him in apologising to our readers and, in particular, to Drs. Zhitnikov and Kolesnikov for the misleading publication of these results.

## ERRATA CORRIGE

- 1. Page 20, paragraph 2, line 12: change "to" to "of".
- 2. Page 22, sixth line below Figure 5: parenthetical remark should be "(on the time scale involved)".
- 3. Page 23, Table III: change " $\Delta S$ " to " $\Delta S$ \*".
- 4. Page 133, second column: change  $\frac{"k_{H20}"}{k_{D20}}$  to  $\frac{"k_{H20}"}{k_{D20}}$
- 5. Page 172, equation (1) should read:

$$M(CO)_{5}X \xrightarrow{(+L,-CO)} M(CO)_{4}XL \xrightarrow{(+L',-CO)} M(CO)_{3}XLL' \qquad (1)$$

$$(-CO) \xrightarrow{III} IV \qquad (+L)$$

$$[M(CO)_{4}X]_{2}$$

- 6. Page 185, reference (2) should read:
  - A Dutta Ahmed and P. K. Mandal, J. Inorg. Nucl. Chem., 29, 2759 (1967).
- 7. Page 249, the title should read:
  - Catalytic Activity and Complexation. II. Complex Agents Affecting the Entrance of the Substrate into the Coordination Sphere of the Catalyst.